
                        PALM BEACH COUNTY PICKLEBALL LEAGUE - FALL 2023

Division 1

1 Hunters Run 1+ *Rich Bartow bartow16rs@gmail.com (914)393-9151

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Regina Goldberg directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (516)551-6328

Eric Faro, Pro ericfaro@gmail.com (917)658-5204

2 Polo Club 1+ *Richard Karson richard.karson@gmail.com (561)995-1280

Adrian Pelmus, Director adrianp@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

Natasha Kretschmer, ProNatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

3 Polo Trace 1 *Fany Delage fdelage23@gmail.com (937)974-2526

Rob Berry rvberry23@gmail.com (937)974-0348

Eden Lica, Pro edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

4 St Andrews CC 1 *Serena Werber skwer1@aol.com (561)702-5907

Jacki Becher jackibecher@bellsouth.net (954)263-7566

Dave Colby, Pro davecolby724@gmail.com (978)204-7675

5 Valencia Bay 1 *Mike Ossip mossip@aol.com (215)350-3502

Tony Alessi tonypat7@yahoo.com (401)330-8169

Darren Levine, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (561)452-4293

6 Valencia Cove 1 *Rick Weiss rsweiss16@gmail.com (609)313-4229

Larry Gefter larrygefter9@gmail.com (917)589-1579

Nikolas Ruiz vchoapickleball@gmail.com (954)593-3358

7 Valencia Sound 1+ *Janet Carbone janetrosecarbone@aol.com (973)768-7223

Bob Carbone cybergo900@aol.com (973)886-7311

Placido Ventura, Pro vsoundpickleball@gmail.com (561)315-0207
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Division 2

1 Aberdeen CC 1 *Debbie Davis tripled34@aol.com (954)816-8650

Marty Krulick martinkrulick@yahoo.com (732) 513-4298

Scott Black , pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com(561)737-8665

Ward Jannuzzi, Pro wjtenpro@gmail.com (713)408-3142‬

Chris Lee, pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 Avalon Estates *Linda Port port.linda@yahoo.com (857)891-1801

Marc Lurie luriemc@hotmail.com (703)405-8261

Mark Dooley, Pro Mdooleytennis@gmail.com (561)719-4705

3 Hunters Run 2+ *Bob Greenfest bobgreenfest@gmail.com (301)641-5826

Mark Cantor markicantor@gmail.com (410)925-5429

Regina Goldberg directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Eric Faro, Pro ericfaro@gmail.com (917)658-5204

4 Polo Trace 2 *Stu Bram sbram38571@comcast.net (339)364-1800

Cristina Pino cpino5@comcast.net (410)206-6467

Eden Lica, Pro edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

5 Valencia Reserve 1 *Doug Branch dbr1718@aol.com (732)841-8401

Chuck DeMoisy demoisy@gmail.com (618)567-8988

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668

6 Venetian Isles 1 *Ted Hammershlag rtrshammer@yahoo.com (631)495-4237

Ed Scurci escurci@gmail.com (301)471-3301

Lisa Kriger. Pro professorkriger@gmail.com (860)460-4534

7 Wycliffe CC 1 *Sid Tweady smtjr51@yahoo.com (407)462-1670

Stan Baum stanleybaum@gmail.com (908)612-6100
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Division 3

1 Bellaggio 1 *Alan Posner alanmposner@comcast.net (917)538-8291

Dan Jacobson  dlj11145@yahoo.com (561)267-6567

Mike Krooks, Pro mkrookspicklepro@yahoo.com (954)464-1508

2 Coral Lakes 1+ *Jay Shulman jshulman14@gmail.com (908)896-8834

Mike Butler mikesue1958@gmail.com (860)205-0950

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

3 Four Seasons 1 *Howie Rowling hrowling@comcast.net (215) 962-4499

DJ Gold spineooooo@aol.com (954)752-4000

4 Lakes of Delray 1+ *Jayne Kulyassa jaynekulyassa@gmail.com (732)407-4312‬

5 Parkland *Phil Mitchell phil@mitchelllane.com

Geoff Cobb, pro geoffcobbtennis@gmail.com (561)866-4001

Not in Palm Beach County!  Anxious to join; will play away!

6 Polo Club 2+ *Bill Finkelstein bbfink00@aol.com (917)863-7719

Adrian Pelmus, Director adrianp@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

Natasha Kretschmer, ProNatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

7 Tuscany Bay 1 *Warren Berger wibathome@gmail.com (310)210-7611

Harris Chandler hcac4372@gmail.com (516)410-1386
8 Valencia Bay 2 *Sol Farash solf857@yahoo.com (718)551-8446

Debbie Liebeskind dsl1008@aol.com (908)581-3689
Joe Bordonaro josephb0526@gmail.com (631)487-2159

Darren Levine, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (561)452-4293
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Division 4

1 Buena Vida 1 *Marty Breisblatt mbreisblat@aol.com (610)721-5330

Corey Goldstein cgoldstein1010@gmail.com (516)641-6271

Jim Lavender, Pro jim_lavender@yahoo.com (954)504-3168

2 Huntington Lakes 1 *Robert Goldstein tomats1@aol.com (516)398-6888

Jill Fowler jilllikes2bike@gmail.com (480)688-1105

Mark Resnick, Pro

3 The Cascades 1 *Lance Cohn lancecohn11@gmail.com (610)529-6906

Harry Coster costerharry@yahoo.com (908)894-4517
4 Valencia Bay 3 *Bob Steinberg Spharmrep@hotmail.com (516)318-1178

Darren Levine, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (561)452-4293

5 Valencia Reserve 2 *Gary Lotenberg ggmbergers@aol.com (516)967-4279

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668

6 Valencia Sound 2+ *Robert Shinbrot rshinbro@yahoo.com (908)770-5821

Stan Brown stan.brown.ny@gmail.com (914)584-8636

Placido Ventura, Pro Plaxpb@gmail.com (561)315-0272

7 Villaggio Reserve *Irwin Richt siam8600@gmail.com (845)709-1523

Arnie Wolinetz awol77@aol.com (516)984-2443

Marshall Feldman zigfel@hotmail.com (908)229-9273

Alan Antolic alantolic@gmail.com (561)702-7670
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Division 5

1 Aberdeen CC 2 *Steve Hoffman suffern1955@gmail.com (914)522-6709

Ira Hirschhorn Ira@gobenches.com (954)478-6618

Scott Black , Pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com(561)737-8665

Chris Lee, Pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665
2 Cascades Lakes *Michael Feinberg finergrafx@me.com (718)795-3737

3 Polo Trace 3 *Mike Dratch mdratch@verizon.net (914)391-3158

Brian Moriarity Brmoriarty17@comcast.net (732)735-6082

Eden Lica, Pro edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

4 Valencia Bay 4 *Michael Keel Mlkeel1@yahoo.com (314)616-3575
Craig Rollins Cdr526@aol.com (908)902-2591
Darren Levine, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (561)452-4293

5 Valencia Cove 2 Madeline Aufseeser maufseeser@gmail.com (954)494-0801

Perry Sinett PERRY@PERRYSINETTINC.com

6 Valencia Isles 1 *Kenny Bernstein captainkennyb@gmail.com (516)567-9691

Jeff Rosenstock jeff.rosenstock47@gmail.com (516)582-8875

Bob Lewis bobalews@gmail.com (845)527-4541

7 Venetian Isles 2 *Tony Guerriero tguerriero38@gmail.com (917)797-2586

Steve Bram Sbram@ptd.net (908)566-7373

Sharon Glick Sharong75@gmail.com (602)908-0725

8 Wycliffe CC 2 *John D'Alberti jdalberti1152@gmail.com (561)723-6362

Leslie Gross Leslie@lesliegross.com (516)384-8080
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Division 6

1 Bellaggio 2 *Patti Carney carneypatti@yahoo.com (516)445-5534

Helen Sperling hcs1126@gmail.com (516)445-5534

Mike Krooks, Pro mkrookspicklepro@yahoo.com (954)464-1508

2 Boca Woods *Howard Mittleman howardmitt@gmail.com (973)819-4409

Amy Pinzur amy@Pinzur.com (305)302-7144

Keith Lipp, Pro Tennis@BocaWoodsCC.com (561)488-8734

3 Huntington Lakes 2 *Mike Kess kess401@msn.com (301)801-2319

Mark Resnick, Pro markresnick17@gmail.com

4 Palm Isles 2 + *Alan Schneidman alan1477@gmail.com (516)322-9255

Ron Rader ronrader@aol.com (970)319-1145

Steve Awerman evetsnamrewa1@gmail.com (201)280-3853

Rudy Nunez, Pro rnunezhfmfg@gmail.com (954)258-3163

5 Polo Club 3+ *David Levy dflevy2@yahoo.com (561)816-9303

Adrian Pelmus, Director adrianp@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

Natasha Kretschmer, ProNatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

6 The Cascades 2 *Rob Dalton robdalton25@gmail.com (917)743-5977

Gary Fisher gfisher4871@gmail.com (781)910-4776

7 Valencia Reserve 3 *Jay Pachtman Freezer233@aol.com (347)267-7202

Barry Brodsky barryb2003@comcast.net (847)997-2003

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668
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Division 7

1 Century Village *Mona Lloyd monalloyd11@gmail.com (716)860-7233

Maureen Roberts mroberts1917@gmail.com (309)657-9581

Howie Ostrow howieb32j@gmail.com (516)606-9769

2 Coral Lakes 2+ *Seth Dinsky Seth@dinsky.com (516) 456-0039     

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

3 Hunters Run 3+ *Lissa Gandin lgandin@aol.com (631)805-2161

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Regina Goldberg directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (516)551-6328

Eric Faro, Pro ericfaro@gmail.com (917)658-5204

4 Newport Bay Club *Risa Snyder risasnyder@comcast.net (410)365-5773

Jill Anthony mayorj44@comcast.net (410)802-8333

Justin Miller, Pro justinnbctennis@gmail.com (561)289-8973

Claudio Adolfssen, Pro adolfssenc@gmail.com (601)316-3522

5 Tuscany Bay 2 *David Rosenzweig drosenzweig@yahoo.com (914)216-4963

6 Valencia Bay 5 *Michael Westreich mdwestreich@gmail.com (973)769-3115

Bruce Leibowitz bruleib325@gmail.com (954)234-1365

Darren Levine, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (561)452-4293

7 Valencia Cove 4 *Rick Tabakin tabakinehs@aol.com (908)914-6335

Joel Dennett joeltools21@gmail.com (631)897-1241

Brad Staskowski vchoapickleball@gmail.com (954)850-7529

Perry Sinett PERRY@PERRYSINETTINC.com

8 Valencia Sound 3+ *Jeff Weissman jdrhw@aol.com (516)840-7615

Phil Taubman ptesquire@gmail.com (516)459-0573

Placido Ventura, Pro Plaxpb@gmail.com (561)722-6231
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Division 8

1 Aberdeen CC 3 *Ilene Allen ileneallenhr@gmail.com (516)993-5663

Scott Black , Pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com(561)737-8665

Chris Lee, Pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 Banyan Springs 2 *Vinnie Mignone vinniemignone@gmail.com (201)294-2802

Mabel Santiago heykidd40@yahoo.com (561)252-1731

Brett Maynard pbstrings561@gmail.com (561)543-7220

3 Four Seasons 2 *Marci Rowling mrowling@aol.com (215)962-4307

Jeff Miller jeffmiller1942@gmail.com (914)262-4509

4 Lakes of Delray 2 *Robin Warner wrenpro@icloud.com (718)207-1242

5 Valencia Pointe 2 *Joe Margolin joemar57@bellsouth.net (561)445-5345

Les Gaspin lesjay15@aol.com (516)318-2331

6 Venetian Isles 3 *Art Scarlatti artscarlatti@gmail.com (302)733-0559

Jules Frankel Jffrankel1@gmail.com (516)462-4211

Suzanne Goodman suzannethegood@yahoo.com (561)317-5785

7 Wycliffe CC 3 *Debbie Plaxen dplaxen3@gmail.com (561)352-0297

*Reba Folsom rjfolsom@comcast.net (561)722-6231
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Division 9

1 Buena Vida 2 *Sandy Goldstein sdrew25@aol.com (732)614-0261

George Hirschberg ghtaxes@aol.com (973)865-5184

Jim Lavender, Pro jim_lavender@yahoo.com (954)504-3168

2 Coral Lakes 3+ BarbaraKoch barbsk@aol.com

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

3 Valencia Bay 6 *Fran Miness fminess@gmail.com (516)330-4552

Mike Titelbaum titelb@comcast.net (503)964-7408

4 Valencia Pointe 3 *Deanne Gruenberg dggruenberg@gmail.com 248-872-8506

Marcia Levine mlvjamari@gmail.com 914-310-2789

5 Valencia Sound 4+ *Michael Golde michael.golde@mac.com (312)523-9335

Diane Abzug dabzug@aol.com (631)748-2470

6 Venetian Isles 4 Ellen Kessler ELLEN@ARTHURFOX.COM (516)457-9437

*Suzanne Goodman suzannethegood@yahoo.com (561)317-5785

7 Wycliffe CC 4 *Sue Tweady suecsmt@yahoo.com (407)484-9190

Iris Berger irisberger46@gmail.com (914)396-9019

Beverly Roach beforugo@aol.com (516)680-1517
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